PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 8,401,247,220$   27,395,607   1,542,732,008   1,829,434,986   673,417,297   190,617,032   175,596,807   402,635,592   (719,875)   4,841,109,454   3,560,137,767$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   182,499,536$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
FEBRUARY, 2022

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 16,598,538,147   $ 16,039,727,934   $ (450,919,288)   $ (162,254,518)   $ 15,426,554,128   30.39% 3.55% 1.08% 3.55% 1.08% 3.55% 1.08%

SHORT TERM DEBT 938,726,687   907,119,740   (25,762,146)   (0)   881,357,594   1.74% 0.59% 0.01% 0.59% 0.01% 0.59% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 25,943,940,649   25,071,010,229   (712,266,139)   8,836,623   24,367,580,712   48.00% 9.70% 4.66% 10.60% 5.09% 11.70% 5.62%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 423,391,882   423,119,833   (12,016,578)   (0)   411,103,255   0.81% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 6,142,349,059   5,934,140,979   (166,080,056)   (86,239,282)   5,681,821,641   11.19% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,403,622,473   3,289,022,433   (93,408,039)   -   3,195,614,394   6.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 973,743,906   941,394,964   (23,496,639)   (114,046,758)   803,851,567   1.58% 7.32% 0.12% 7.87% 0.12% 8.54% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 54,424,312,802   $ 52,605,536,113   $ (1,483,948,886)   $ (353,703,935)   $ 50,767,883,292   100.00% 5.88% 6.32% 6.86%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 18,651,541,571   $ 18,209,721,492   $ (447,092,491)   $ (143,013,100)   $ 17,619,615,900   32.78% 3.51% 1.15% 3.51% 1.15% 3.51% 1.15%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,400,275,787   1,367,217,543   (33,834,204)   (0)   1,333,383,339   2.48% -1.90% -0.05% -1.90% -0.05% -1.90% -0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 25,625,863,018   25,021,582,642   (619,421,771)   8,836,623   24,410,997,494   45.41% 9.70% 4.40% 10.60% 4.81% 11.70% 5.31%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 417,106,596   416,769,308   (10,313,690)   (0)   406,455,618   0.76% 2.26% 0.02% 2.26% 0.02% 2.26% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,247,151,302   6,097,322,704   (148,754,837)   (86,239,282)   5,862,328,584   10.91% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,290,410,500   3,212,729,236   (79,504,638)   0   3,133,224,597   5.83% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,154,721,317   1,126,688,637   (25,134,078)   (111,037,362)   990,517,196   1.84% 7.05% 0.13% 7.63% 0.14% 8.21% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 56,787,070,090   $ 55,452,031,560   $ (1,364,055,710)   $ (331,453,122)   $ 53,756,522,729   100.00% 5.65% 6.07% 6.58%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,882 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

FEBRUARY, 2022

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,888,020,111$   3,263,438,441$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 45,273,228   0